2016 Special Events Grants Reception

Sarah Reed Children's Center; 2445 W 34th St; 16506

Organization

Albion Area Fair

Asbury Woods Partnership, Inc

Borough of Wesleyville
Café
Dr. Gertrude A Barber Foundation

Downtown Edinboro Art & Music Festival

March 10, 2016

EHCA Foundation/Erie Homes for Children and Adults

Edinboro Highland Games
Edinboro Unversity Foundation
Erie Contemporary Ballet Theatre

Erie Downtown Partnership

Erie Regional Chamber and Growth Partnership

Erie-Western Pennsylvania Port Authority
Gaudenzia Erie

Goodell Gardens & Homestead
Harborcreek Township

Holy Trinity Roman Catholic Church

Impact Corry
Jefferson Educational Society

Lake Erie Arboretum at Frontier (LEAF)
Lake Erie Ballet

Lake Erie Fanfare, Inc.

Lawrence Park Township

McKean Community Development Group
Mercy Center for Women

The Nonprofit Partnership

Award

$13,500

$2,340

$448
$15,750
$12,137
$1,845
$1,800
$2,520
$2,250
$5,153
$1,647
$2,475
$4,443
$2,802
$524
$1,828
$5,760

$1,249
$13,844
$1,644

$5,549
$4,073
$675
$450
$2,345

$2,557
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Event(s)

Albion Area Fair

Honey Harvest, Maple Festival, Ridge Run, Scary
Creature Feature, Schoolhouse Craft Festival, Wine and
Dine in the Woods, and Winter Wonderland

2016 Wesleyville Community Day

CelebrateErie 2016

4th Annual Beast on the Bay, 9th Annual Art Show, and
52nd Annual Christmas Ball

Downtown Edinboro Art & Music Festival
THE Spring Event, and Victory Ride

Edinboro Highland Games & Scottish Festival

Boropalooza Edinboro University Academic Showcase
Speaker

Regional Dance America - North East

Bike Nights, Block Parties, and Downtown d'Lights
Beer on the Bay

8 Great Tuesdays

Over the Edge Erie (rappeling event)

11th Annual Homegrown Harvest Festival

Harborcreek Township Community Concerts and
Harborcreek Township Light Up Night

23rd Annual Zabawa Polish Festival

CorryFest

The Global Summit, and year-round JES programming
Arbor Day, ArborEAT'em, Arts in the Arboretum, LEAF
Festival, Movies in the Arboretum, and Winterfest
"Dracula", “Matters of the Heart”, "Nutcracker," and
Spring Show

20th Annual German Heritage Festival and the 33rd
Annual Drum Corps Competition

July Fourth Celebrations

McKean Community Day

Alumnae Dinner, Little Black Dress, Purse and Pearl
Luncheon, Women Making History, and Wreath Sale
2016 Nonprofit Day and RAVE (Recognizing Achieving
Volunteers in Erie) Awards



BaySwim, Discover PI, Fall Foliage Wagon Rides,

Presque Isle Partnership 5,088 Frostbite Open, Pl Triathalon, and Sunset Music Series
Roar on the Shore Inc $20,467 Roar on the Shore 10th Anniversary Motorcycle Rally
Beyond Words V, Boo Run, Children's Parties in the Big
SafeNet $5,400 Backyard, Emerald City, Garden Party, and Scrabble
Tournament
Saint Patrick's Church $3,672 Erie Irish Festival
Sisters of St. Joseph Neighborhood Network $2,520 Italian Festival
Waterford Community Fair Association $4,675 Waterford Community Fair
Wattsburg Agricultural Society / Erie County Fair $13,881 Erie County Fair at Wattsburg 2016
Erie SeaWolves Performance for Independence Day
Young Artists Debut Orchestra $1,816 Celebration, Hallelujah Holidays!, and Spring Strings

Sensation!

$167,108

An impact investor, ECGRA'’s mission is to elevate Erie County by galvanizing nonprofits toward economic and community
development. Since February 2008, ECGRA has invested more than $37 million in Erie County thanks to the pioneering
leadership of members of the ECGRA board of directors and staff. Learn more at ECGRA.org or call 814-897-2690.

ECGRA PR CONTACT: Amanda Burlingham, 814-504-3037, aburlinghaml@neo.rr.com



