## 2016 Special Events Grants Reception

## Sarah Reed Children's Center; 2445 W 34th St; 16506

March 10, 2016

March 10, 2016		
Award	Event(s)	
\$13,500	Albion Area Fair	
\$2,340	Honey Harvest, Maple Festival, Ridge Run, Scary Creature Feature, Schoolhouse Craft Festival, Wine and Dine in the Woods, and Winter Wonderland	
\$448	2016 Wesleyville Community Day	
\$15,750	CelebrateErie 2016	
\$12,137	4th Annual Beast on the Bay, 9th Annual Art Show, and 52nd Annual Christmas Ball	
\$1,845	Downtown Edinboro Art & Music Festival	
\$1,800	THE Spring Event, and Victory Ride	
\$2,520	Edinboro Highland Games & Scottish Festival	
\$2,250	Boropalooza Edinboro University Academic Showcase Speaker	
\$5,153	Regional Dance America - North East	
\$1,647	Bike Nights, Block Parties, and Downtown d'Lights	
\$2,475	Beer on the Bay	
\$4,443	8 Great Tuesdays	
\$2,802	Over the Edge Erie (rappeling event)	
\$524	11th Annual Homegrown Harvest Festival	
\$1,828	Harborcreek Township Community Concerts and Harborcreek Township Light Up Night	
\$5,760	23rd Annual Zabawa Polish Festival	
\$1,249	CorryFest	
\$13,844	The Global Summit, and year-round JES programming	
\$1,644	Arbor Day, ArborEAT'em, Arts in the Arboretum, LEAF Festival, Movies in the Arboretum, and Winterfest	
\$5,549	"Dracula", "Matters of the Heart", "Nutcracker," and Spring Show	
\$4,073	20th Annual German Heritage Festival and the 33rd Annual Drum Corps Competition	
\$675	July Fourth Celebrations	
\$450	McKean Community Day	
\$2,345	Alumnae Dinner, Little Black Dress, Purse and Pearl Luncheon, Women Making History, and Wreath Sale	
\$2,557	2016 Nonprofit Day and RAVE (Recognizing Achieving Volunteers in Erie) Awards	
	\$13,500 \$2,340 \$448 \$15,750 \$1,845 \$1,845 \$1,845 \$2,520 \$2,520 \$2,520 \$5,153 \$1,647 \$2,475 \$4,443 \$2,802 \$5,153 \$1,647 \$2,475 \$4,443 \$5,549 \$1,249 \$1,828 \$5,760 \$1,249 \$1,828 \$5,760 \$1,249 \$1,828 \$5,760 \$1,249 \$1,828	

Presque Isle Partnership	\$5,069	BaySwim, Discover PI, Fall Foliage Wagon Rides, Frostbite Open, PI Triathalon, and Sunset Music Series
Roar on the Shore Inc	\$20,467	Roar on the Shore 10th Anniversary Motorcycle Rally
SafeNet	\$5,400	Beyond Words V, Boo Run, Children's Parties in the Big Backyard, Emerald City, Garden Party, and Scrabble Tournament
Saint Patrick's Church	\$3,672	Erie Irish Festival
Sisters of St. Joseph Neighborhood Network	\$2,520	Italian Festival
Waterford Community Fair Association	\$4,675	Waterford Community Fair
Wattsburg Agricultural Society / Erie County Fair	\$13,881	Erie County Fair at Wattsburg 2016
Young Artists Debut Orchestra	\$1,816	Erie SeaWolves Performance for Independence Day Celebration, Hallelujah Holidays!, and Spring Strings Sensation!
	\$167,108	

An impact investor, ECGRA's mission is to elevate Erie County by galvanizing nonprofits toward economic and community development. Since February 2008, ECGRA has invested more than \$37 million in Erie County thanks to the pioneering leadership of members of the ECGRA board of directors and staff. Learn more at ECGRA.org or call 814-897-2690.

ECGRA PR CONTACT: Amanda Burlingham, 814-504-3037, aburlingham1@neo.rr.com